1FEATURES
DNU
A3
A6
A5
VCCA
A2
A1

in mobile phones, PDAs, digital cameras, personal media players, camcorders, set-top boxes, etc. Low static
power consumption and small package size make the SN74AVC6T622 an ideal choice for these applications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
QFN – RGY Reel of 1000 SN74AVC6T622RGYR WU622
–40°C to 85°C TSSOP – PW Reel of 2000 SN74AVC6T622PWR WU622
UFBGA – ZXY (Pb-Free) Reel of 2500 SN74AVC6T622ZXYR WU622
(1) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
(2) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
REFERENCE DESIGN
Figure 1. Interfacing 1.8 V AC'97 Controllers With 3.3 V AC'97 Controllers
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2008, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): SN74AVC6T622